COMPETITION AND CHAMPIONSHIP REFUNDS

Authority: Application:	ISA Constitu	Council on 18 July 2012 ution and Regulations s of WAISA Inc <u>and/or</u> its affiliated		
	ve From ruary 2025	Review Date 31 December 2025	Policy No 006	

POLICY

Refunds for all The Western Australian Ice Skating Association Inc (WAISA) run Competitions and Championships will have the following conditions applied:

- 1 Athletes who withdraw from a WAISA Competition or Championship prior to the draw will be eligible for a refund of the Competition or Championship entry fee less an administration fee of 25% of the total Competition or Championship entry fee.. Application for a refund must be made in writing to WAISA Council.
- 2 Athletes who withdraw from a WAISA Competition or Championships after the draw are not eligible for a refund of the entry fee.